FMC Technologies to Present at the Jefferies 2015 Energy Conference

November 4, 2015 3:31 PM ET

HOUSTON, Nov. 4, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- FMC Technologies, Inc. (NYSE: FTI) announced today that John Gremp, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, will address attendees on Wednesday, November 11, at 3:30 p.m. EST at the following event:

Event:	Jefferies 2015 Energy Conference
	November 11 - 12, 2015
Location:	Houston, TX

The live webcast and accompanying presentation slides will be available at the time of the event and can be accessed at http://ir.fmctechnologies.com/events.cfm.

About FMC Technologies

FMC Technologies, Inc. (NYSE: FTI) is the global market leader in subsea systems and a leading provider of technologies and services to the oil and gas industry. We help our customers overcome their most difficult challenges, such as improving shale and subsea infrastructures and operations to reduce cost, maintain uptime, and maximize oil and gas recovery. Named by Forbes® Magazine as one of the World's Most Innovative Companies in 2013, the company has approximately 18,500 employees and operates 24 production facilities in 14 countries. Visit <u>www.fmctechnologies.com</u> or follow us on Twitter @FMC_Tech for more information.



Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20081222/LAM028LOGO

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit:<u>http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/fmc-technologies-to-present-at-the-jefferies-2015-energy-conference-300172566.html</u>

SOURCE FMC Technologies, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media